900311835 01/06/2015

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM328066

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900311079

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank, National Association		11/12/2014	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uretek LLC
Street Address:	30 Lenox Street
City:	New Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06511
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT
Name:	Uretek Archer LLC
Street Address:	30 Lenox Street
City:	New Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06511
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	Archer Rubber LLC
Street Address:	213 Central Street
City:	Milford
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01757
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS
Name:	Uretek/Archer Acquisition Corp.
Street Address:	30 Lenox Street
City:	New Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06511
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005438 FRAME: 0697

900311835

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4429016	PYRETHANE
Registration Number:	4463275	DRI-LIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037723907

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2037722600

Email: edelvecchio@bswlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ellen F. Del Vecchio Address Line 1: 271 Whitney Avenue

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 05521/020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ellen F. Del Vecchio

SIGNATURE: /efd/

DATE SIGNED: 01/06/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Uretek Release1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005438 FRAME: 0698

RELEASE OF PATENT. TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT SECURITY AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT the undersigned CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, individually and as administrative agent (in such capacity, "Administrative Agent"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby RELEASE and FOREVER DISCHARGE the liens, security interests and assignments, including without limitation any such liens, interests and assignments in the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights (as defined in that certain Patent, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2012 by and between Administrative Agent and URETEK ARCHER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Uretek Archer"), URETEK LLC; a Connecticut limited liability company ("Uretek"), ARCHER RUBBER LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company ("Archer Rubber") and URETEK/ARCHER ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware limited liability company ("Uretek Acquisition" and together with Uretek Archer, Uretek and Archer Rubber, individually and collectively, "Borrower") and recorded August 10, 2012 on Reel 4840, Frame 0558, United States. Patent and Trademark Office (the "Security Agreement").

Dated as of the day of November, 2014

CITIZENS BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Witnesses

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

COUNTY OF HARDPOOP

Vice President

On this the day of November, 2014, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Jamie D. Garcia, who acknowledged herself to be an authorized signatory of Citizens Bank National Association, as Administrative Agent, the bank named in and which executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the bank therein named, and that the foregoing instrument is the free act and deed of said bank.

In Witness Whereof I hereunto set my hand.

Notary Public/My Commission Expires:

Compassioner of the Superior Court

844951

RECORDED: 12/24/2014